EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Below table shows the shareholdings in the Company (a) immediately before completion of
the Placing and the Subscription; (b) immediately after completion of the Placing but before
the completion of the Subscription; and (c) immediately after completion of the Placing and
the Subscription (as at the date of this announcement):

Immediately before
completion of the Placing

and the Subscription

Immediately after
completion of the Placing

but before completion
of the Subscription

Immediately after
completion of the Placing

and the Subscription
(as at the date of this

announcement)
Number

of Shares
Approximate

%
Number

of Shares
Approximate

%
Number

of Shares
Approximate

%

The substantial shareholders
 and Directors
The Seller (Note 1) 459,643,077 50.58 382,643,077 42.11 459,643,077 46.63

3

Immediately before
completion of the Placing

and the Subscription

Immediately after
completion of the Placing

but before completion
of the Subscription

Immediately after
completion of the Placing

and the Subscription
(as at the date of this

announcement)
Number

of Shares
Approximate

%
Number

of Shares
Approximate

%
Number

of Shares
Approximate

%

Mr. Bai Xihong (Note 2) 20,021,484 2.20 20,021,484 2.20 20,021,484 2.03
Mr. Li Qiang (Note 3) 1,227,692 0.14 1,227,692 0.14 1,227,692 0.12
Mr. Lui Shing Ming, Brian (Note 4) 100,000 0.01 100,000 0.01 100,000 0.01

Public Shareholders
The Placees (Note 5) 0 0 77,000,000 8.47 77,000,000 7.82
Other public Shareholders 427,680,494 47.07 427,680,494 47.07 427,680,494 43.39

Total 908,672,747 100 908,672,747 100 985,672,747 100

Notes:

1. The Seller is the beneficial owner of 459,643,077 Shares. The Seller is owned as to 60% by Renowned
Brand, which is wholly owned by Mr. Shum; and as to 40% by East Profit, which is wholly owned by
Ms. Li Yiping. By virtue of the SFO, Renowned Brand, East Profit, Mr. Shum and Ms. Li Yiping are
deemed to be interested in Shares held by the Seller.

2. Mr. Bai Xihong, a non-executive Director, is the beneficial owner of 18,361,673 Shares; and his spouse,
Ms. Wan Zhi Ning, is interested in 1,659,811 Shares. Mr. Bai Xihong is therefore also deemed to be
interested in such 1,659,811 Shares.